Fair value assuming no change in underlying commodity prices Asset (Liability) $(13.9) $(7.1) $(4.9)
Fair value assuming 10% increase in underlying commodity prices Asset (Liability) (16.9) (8.1) (5.1)
Fair value assuming 10% decrease in underlying commodity prices Asset (Liability) (10.8) (6.2) (4.7)

The following table shows the effect of hypothetical price movements (a sensitivity analysis) on the estimated
economic value of our NGL marketing, refined products marketing and octane enhancement portfolios at the dates
indicated (dollars in millions):

Portfolio Fair Value at

Scenario
Resulting
Classification

December
31,
2017

June
30,
2018

July
16,
2018

Fair value assuming no change in underlying commodity prices Asset (Liability) $(76.4 ) $(1.7 ) $(13.8)
Fair value assuming 10% increase in underlying commodity prices Asset (Liability) (126.1) (22.6) (63.7)
Fair value assuming 10% decrease in underlying commodity prices Asset (Liability) (26.8 ) 19.2 36.2

The following table shows the effect of hypothetical price movements (a sensitivity analysis) on the estimated
economic value of our crude oil marketing portfolio at the dates indicated (dollars in millions):

Portfolio Fair Value at

Scenario
Resulting
Classification

December
31,
2017

June 30,
2018

July 16,
2018

Fair value assuming no change in underlying commodity prices Asset (Liability) $(65.5 ) $(521.6) $(477.5)
Fair value assuming 10% increase in underlying commodity prices Asset (Liability) (109.4) (597.7) (549.6)
Fair value assuming 10% decrease in underlying commodity prices Asset (Liability) (21.6 ) (445.4) (405.4)

The derivative liability for our crude oil marketing hedges increased from $65.5 million at December 31, 2017 to
$521.6 million at June 30, 2018, which resulted in a $456.1 million decrease in the fair value of the crude oil
marketing portfolio for the six months ended June 30, 2018. The derivative liability for the portfolio improved to
$477.5 million at July 16, 2018 primarily due to the expiration of basis swap instruments since June 30, 2018.  As
noted in our discussion of results for the Crude Oil Pipelines & Services segment (Midland-to-ECHO Pipeline and
related commercial activities), we entered into hedges of the crude oil commodity price differentials between the
Midland and Houston markets and the Midland and Cushing markets.  The mark-to-market losses we recognized
during the three and six months ended June 30, 2018 were primarily due to the widening of the basis spreads between
the Midland and Houston and Cushing markets.

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 10-Q

155

Assuming no changes subsequent to June 30, 2018 in the variables underlying the portfolio’s fair value, the derivative